### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### Warranty Deed

**ILLINOIS** 



Doc# 1816313066 Fee \$44.00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

KAREN A.YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 06/12/2018 02:48 PM PG: 1 OF 4

Citywide Title Corporation 850 W. Jackson Blvd., Stc. 320 Chicago, IL 60607

729341/2	Above Space for Reco	order's Use Only
THE GRANTOR(s) A thony Doroski, married	to Silvia Stamotov, of 8201 Rhanbuoy	Road, of the City of Spring Hills,
State of Illinois, for and ir consideration of TEN hand paid, CONVEY(s) and warRANT(s) to	N and 00/100 DOLLARS, and other go	od and valuable consideration in of Chicago, the
following described Real Estate sittated in the	County of Cook, in the State of Illinois	to wit: (See Page 2 for Legal
D	rights under and by virtue of the Homes	tead Exemption Laws of the State of 1
Illinois.	** Maria De Jesus	Medina Lynch , as tenats
SUBJECT TO: General taxes for 2017 and subsermanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 18-03	sequent years; Covenants, conditions ar	id restrictions of record, if any;
Address(es) of Real Estate: 3941 Grove Avenue		** * husband and  BRE Wife,
	4	BAR Wife,
	40	
	The date of this deed of cor	veyance is 5/30/18 , 2018.
		-
attach de	Silvia SA	am atou
Anthony Doroski	Silvia Stamotov, sig	ning solely to waive
	homestead rights	'S -
		0,,
		175:
		Co
State of Illinois, County of Dece ss. I,	the undersigned, a Notary Public in an	d for said County, in the State
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY Anthony D	oroski and Stamotov, personally know	n to me to be the same person(s)
whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the foregoing that he/she(they) signed, sealed and delivered the	ing instrument, appeared before me this he said instrument as his/her(their) free	and voluntary act, for the uses and
purposes therein set forth, including the release	and waiver of the right of homestead.	
***************************************	Kf + Silvia	
OFFICIAL SEAL		20.
	iven under my hand and official soal th	is $\frac{30}{4}$ day of $\frac{30}{4}$ , 2018.
MNOTARY PUBLIC: STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:02/13/22		
······································	Notary Public	Page 1
© By Ticor Title Insurance Company 1998		Page 1

1816313066 Page: 2 of 4

#### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

For the premises commonly known as: 3941 Grove Avenue, Brookfield, IL 60513

Phopologist Or Cook Colling Clark's Office ded do

This instrument was prepared by:

Michael A. Angileri, Esq. 1450 Plainfield Rd. Ste. 1

Darien, IL 60561

Send subsequent tax bills to:

Thomas Lynch 3941 Grove Ave. Brookfield, IL 60513 Recorder-mail recorded document to:

RAMonand-Harbeek Attorneys at have 27475 Entry Road Wartennille, UL 60559

Thomas Lynch 3941 Grove Ave. Brookfield, IL

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

County (1830) - 207-018-0000

1816313066 Page: 4 of 4

#### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

# DOOR TE REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX

04-Jun-2018





**COUNTY:** 130.00 ILLII.
TOTAL: 260.00

390.00

18-03-207-018-0000

20180501683278

SZ. Option 1-076-247-840